Subject to change – C. Tröster, F. Thümmler, T. Röder   11.2008 – 1GP65_0E
Products: R&S®SMF100A, R&S®SMBV100A
Upconverting Modulated Signals to Microwave
with an External Mixer and the R&S®SMF100A
Microwave Signal Generator
Application Note
A vector-modulated microwave signal can be generated by mixing an I/Q-modulated signal with a
microwave carrier. This Application Note describes the frequency upconversion using a standard passive

[1] Mini-Circuits, AN-70-001 Rev OR (M79277), “Fixed attenuators help
minimize impedance mismatches”
11 Ordering Information
Type of instrument
R&S®SMF100A Microwave Signal Generator 1167.0000.02
R&S®SMF-B122 Frequency Range 1 GHz to 22 GHz  1167.7004.02
R&S®SMF-B144 Frequency Range 1 GHz to 43.5 GHz  1167.7204.02
R&S®SMF-B1 OCXO Reference Oscillator  1167.9159.02
R&S®SMF-B2 Frequency Extension 100 kHz to 1 GHz  1167.4005.02
R&S®SMF-B20 AM/FM/φM/LOG AM Modulator  1167.9594.02
R&S®SMF-B26 Step Attenuator 100 kHz to 22 GHz  1167.5553.02
R&S®SMF-B27 Step Attenuator 100 kHz to 43.5 GHz  1176.5776.02
R&S®SMF-B31 High Output Power 1 GHz to 22 GHz  1167.7404.02
R&S®SMF-B81 Rear Connectors 22 GHz  1167.5999.02
R&S®SMF-B82 Rear Connectors 43.5 GHz  1167.6208.02
R&S®SMF-B83 Removable GPIB 1167.6408.02
R&S®SMF-B84 Removable USB 1167.6608.02
R&S®SMF-B85 Removable Flash Disk  1167.6808.02
R&S®SMF-K3 Narrow Pulse Modulation 1167.7804.02
R&S®SMF-K4 Ramp Sweep 1167.7604.02
R&S®SMF-K23 Pulse Generator 1167.7704.02
R&S®SMBV100A Vector Signal Generator 1407.6004.02
R&S®SMBV-B103 9 kHz to 3.2 GHz 1407.9603.02
R&S®SMBV-B106 9 kHz to 6 GHz 1407.9703.02
Ordering Information
1GP65_0E 26 Rohde & Schwarz
R&S®SMBV-B1 Reference Oscillator OCXO 1407.8407.02
R&S®SMBV-B90 Phase Coherence 1407.9303.02
R&S®SMBV-K22 Pulse Modulator 1415.8019.02
R&S®SMBV-K23 Pulse Generator 1415.8025.02
R&S®SMBV-B10 Baseband Generator with Digital Modulation
(realtime) and ARB (32 Msample), 120 MHz RF
Bandwidth
1407.8607.02
R&S®SMBV-B50 Baseband Generator with ARB (32 Msample),
120 MHz RF bandwidth
1407.8907.02
R&S®SMBV-B51 Baseband Generator with ARB (32 Msample),
60 MHz RF bandwidth
1407.9003.02
R&S®SMBV-B55 Memory Extension for ARB to 256 Msample 1407.9203.02
R&S®SMBV-B92 Hard Disc (removable) 1407.9403.02
R&S®SMBV-K18 Digital Baseband Connectivity 1415.8002.02
R&S®SMBV-K6 Pulse Sequencer 1 1415.8390.02
R&S®SMU200A Vector Signal Generator 1141.2005.02
R&S®SMU-B102 Frequency option 2.2 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8503.02
R&S®SMU-B103 Frequency option 3 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8603.02